VARSITY SOFTBALL

Statistics listed in red print indicate that player played the most recent school year. In some cases, players returning for
next school year are listed - even though they do not have the minimums required.

STATISTIC NAME YEAR

BATTING

BATTING AVG (MIN 40 AT BATS) SEASON 0.5614 ZENA EDWARDS (32-57) 1984
0.5385 REBECCA BLATT (42-78) 2016
0.5294 KYLAH READING (36-68) 2024
0.5200 ZENA EDWARDS (26-50) 1983
0.5085 TARA KLEE (30-59) 2013
0.5000 KYLAH READING (40-80) 2023
0.5000 HALEY GRAVISH (40-80) 2021
0.4889 KYLAH READING (44-90) 2021
0.4865 ERICA LUTZ (36/74) 2016
0.4844 KELLI JOHNSON (31-64) 2006
0.4783 DANIELLE ADAM (22-46) 2009
0.4769 ERICA LUTZ (31-64) 2017
0.4760 JUSTINE BAER 1996
0.4659 KYLAH READING (41-88) 2022
0.4595 KATIE BEHLER (34-74) 2021
0.4571 ANABEL KENNEDY (32-70) 2022
0.4531 ERICA LUTZ (29-64) 2015
0.4521 MORGAN KLECKNER (33/73) 2021
0.4512 KATIE BEHLER (37-82) 2022
0.4478 REBECCA BLATT (30-67) 2015
0.4444 ERICA GERNER (28-63) 2023
0.4416 FELICITY MUNOZ (34-77) 2018
0.4405 AVRIE SCHIFFERT (37-84) 2021
0.4400 HALEY GRAVISH (33-75) 2019
0.4342 SKLAR SHUMAN (33-76) 2022
0.4328 NORA DAVEY (29-67) 2024
0.4286 HAILEY STRUNK (30-70) 2024
0.4286 LAURA SAMIDE (21-49) 2004
0.4267 HAILEY STRUNK (32-75) 2021
0.4231 JENNA SHUMAN (33-78) 2024
0.4230 TARA KLEE (22-52) 2012
0.4198 AMELIA GASSERT (34-81) 2024
0.4125 HAILEY STRUNK (33-80) 2022
0.4035 KAYLIE HAFER (23-57) 2012
0.4000 ERICA LUTZ (26-65) 2014
0.4000 BROOKE HESS (20-50) 2007
0.3973 REBECCA BLATT (29-73) 2014
0.3953 BRITTNEY MOYER (17-43) 2004
0.3944 KATIE BEHLER (28-71) 2023
0.3902 ALEX MELL (16-41) 2007
0.3881 KAYLIE HAFER (26-67) 2011
0.3881 HAILIE EDWARDS (26-67) 2021
0.3855 AMELIA GASSERT (32-83) 2022
0.3846 COURTNEY GRAHAM (20-52) 2014
0.3836 MEGAN HANNAHOE (28-73) 2003
0.3833 PAIGE LESHER (23-60) 2015
0.3824 HAILIE EDWARDS (26-68) 2024
0.3797 AMELIA GASSERT (30-79) 2023
0.3793 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER (22-58) 2016
0.3784 HALLE GERNER (28-74) 2019
0.3784 ALLISON GASSERT (28-74) 2021
0.3778 ALYSSA HIX (17-45) 2008
0.3770 ALEX STRAUSSER (23-61) 2016

0.3750 JENELLE SPATZ (21-56) 2002



BATTING AVG (MIN 80 AT BATS)

CAREER

0.4939 KYLAH READING (44-90, 41-88, 40-80, 36-68)
0.4569 ERICA LUTZ (26-65, 29-64, 36-74, 31-64)
0.4422 ZENA EDWARDS (88-199)

0.4364 HALEY GRAVISH (23-65, 33-75, 40-80)
0.4361 KATIE BEHLER (34-74, 37-82, 28-71)

0.4353 MORGAN KLECKNER (4-12, 33-73)

0.4342 SKYLAR SHUMAN (33-76)

0.4328 NORA DAVEY (29-67)

0.4085 REBECCA BLATT (15-66, 29-73, 30-67, 42-78)
0.4060 HAILEY STRUNK (32-75, 33-80, 26-73, 30-70)
0.4016 TARA KLEE (26-74, 22-64, 22-52, 30-59)
0.3951 AMELIA GASSERT (32-83, 30-79, 34-81)
0.3836 ERICA GERNER (19-56, 28-63, 9-27)

0.3813 ANABEL KENNEDY (32-70, 21-69)

0.3800 MOLLY KRICK (2-3, 17-47)

0.3786 FELICITY MUNOZ (21-58, 34-77, 23-71)
0.3740 KAYLIE HAFER (20-58, 29-80, 26-67, 23-57)
0.3535 JENNA SHUMAN (21-58, 16-61, 33-78)
0.3514 BROOKE HESS (39/111)

0.3492 ALISON GASSERT (18-52, 20-63, 28-74)
0.3468 AVERIE SCHIFFERT (17-67, 23-71, 37-84)
0.3455 KELLI JOHNSON (57/165)

0.3448 HAILIE EDWARDS (26-67, 18-68, 26-68)
0.3377 SHAYNA MORALES (24-69, 5-22, 22-60)
0.3333 MACKENZIE HOOVER (5-15)

0.3315 MEGAN HANNAHOE (61/184)

0.3235 BLAIR SNYDER (16-45, 14-51, 28-78, 19-64)
0.3230 HALLE GERNER (27-75, 18-69, 21-73, 28-74)
0.3171 KYLIE LANDIS (3-8, 23-74)

0.3152 VERONICA HECKMAN (6-25, 23-67)

0.3129 LAURA SAMIDE (46-147)

0.3106 LIZ CLAY (50/161)

0.3103 DANIELLE ADAM (22-46, 2-11, 12-59)
0.3086 JENNA HORNING (33-115)

0.3082 KARLI BEHLER (21-78, 28-81)

0.2961 DEANNA ATKINSON (61-206)

0.2843 COURTNEY GRAHAM (11-64, 4-13, 21-68, 20-52)
0.2819 AMBER SHUEY (3-13, 15-24, 15-66, 20-67)
0.2798 KAYLA SIMPSON (11-51, 16-53, 12-54, 22-60)
0.2723 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER (8-31, 13-67, 12-46, 22-58)
0.2667 PAIGE LESHER (9-63, 16-61, 23-60, 12-41)
0.2581 CHYANNE LESHER (9-38, 13-68, 26-80)
0.2536 KELLEY BURR (8-25, 14-65, 13-48)

0.2500 KELSI BEHLER (17-57, 21-70, 15-85)

2021-24
2014-17
1982-85
2018-21
2021-23
2019-21
2022
2024
2013-16
2021-24
2010-13
2022-24
2022-24
2022-23
2023-24
2017-19
2009-12
2022-24
2007-08
2018-21
2018-21
2003-06
2021-24
2022-24
2024
2001-03
2008-11
2016-19
2016-17
2018-19
2002-05
2002-05
2009-11
2006-08
2017-18
2007-10
2011-14
2014-17
2008-11
2013-16
2013-16
2013, 2015-16
2009-11
2017-19



HITS (20 minimum)

SEASON

44 KYLAH READING
42 REBECCA BLATT
41 KYLAH READING
40 KYLAH READING
40 HALEY GRAVISH
37 KATIE BEHLER

37 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
36 KYLAH READING
36 ERICA LUTZ

34 KATIE BEHLER

34 FELICITY MUNOZ
34 AMELIA GASSERT
33 JENNA SHUMAN
33 HAILEY STRUNK
33 SKYLAR SHUMAN
33 MORGAN KLECKNER
33 HALEY GRAVISH
32 AMELIA GASSERT
32 ANABEL KENNEDY
32 HAILEY STRUNK
32 ZENA EDWARDS
31 ERICA LUTZ

31 KELLI JOHNSON
30 HAILEY STRUNK
30 AMELIA GASSERT
30 REBECCA BLATT
30 TARA KLEE

29 NORA DAVEY

29 ERICA LUTZ

29 REBECCA BLATT
29 KAYLIE HAFER

28 KATIE BEHLER

28 ERICA GERNER

28 ALLISON GASSERT
28 HALLE GERNER
28 KARLI BEHLER

28 BLAIR SNYDER

28 MEGAN HANNAHOE
27 HALLE GERNER
26 HAILIE EDWARDS
26 HAILEY STRUNK
26 CHYANNE LESHER
26 ERICA LUTZ

26 KAYLIE HAFER

26 TARA KLEE

26 DEANNA ATKINSON
26 ZENA EDWARDS
24 SHAYNA MORALES
23 HALEY GRAVISH
23 KYLIE LANDIS

23 ALEX STRAUSSER
23 PAIGE LESHER

23 KAYLIE HAFER

23 SARA HIX

22 SHAYNA MORALES
22 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
22 ASHTYN EPTING
22 TARAKLEE

22 TARAKLEE

22 KAYLA SIMPSON
22 DANIELLE ADAM
21 ANABEL KENNEDY
21 JENNA SHUMAN
21 HALLE GERNER
21 KELSI BEHLER

21 FELICITY MUNOZ
21 KARLI BEHLER

21 LAURA SAMIDE
21 JENELLE SPATZ
20 AMBER SHUEY

20 KAYLIE HAFER

20 BROOKE HESS

20 ELIZABETH CLAY

2021
2016
2022
2023
2021
2021
2021
2024
2016
2021
2018
2024
2024
2022
2022
2021
2019
2022
2022
2021
1982
2017
2006
2024
2023
2015
2013
2024
2015
2014
2010
2023
2023
2021
2019
2018
2010
2003
2016
2024
2023
2016
2014
2011
2010
2010
1983
2022
2017
2017
2016
2015
2012
2008
2024
2016
2014
2012
2011
2011
2009
2023
2022
2018
2018
2017
2017
2004
2002
2017
2009
2007
2005



HITS (35 minimum)

CAREER

161 KYLAH READING
122 ERICA LUTZ
121 HAILEY STRUNK
116 REBECCA BLATT
100 TARA KLEE
99 KATIE BEHLER
98 KAYLIE HAFER
96 HALEY GRAVISH
96 AMELIA GASSERT
94 HALLE GERNER
88 ZENA EDWARDS
78 FELICITY MUNOZ
77 BLAIR SNYDER
77 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
70 JENNA SHUMAN
70 HAILIE EDWARDS
66 ALISON GASSERT
61 KAYLA SIMPSON
61 MEGAN HANNAHOE
60 ALYSSA WENRICH
60 PAIGE LESHER
59 ALEX MELL
58 DEANNA ATKINSON
58 ASHTYN EPTING
57 KELLI JOHNSON
56 ERICA GERNER
56 COURTNEY GRAHAM

55 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER

53 AMBER SHUEY
53 KELSI BEHLER
53 ANABEL KENNEDY
51 SHAYNA MORALES
50 ELIZABETH CLAY
50 JENNA HORNING
49 KARLI BEHLER
48 JORDAN STRAUSSER
48 DARLENE RUIZ
48 CHYANNE LESHER
46 LAURA SAMIDE
43 SARA HIX
39 BROOKE HESS
37 MORGAN KLECKNER
36 DANIELLE ADAM
36 JUSTINE BERGER
35 KELLEY BURR
35 SARAH KRAMER
33 SKYLAR SHUMAN
33 HAILEY STRUNK
29 NORA DAVEY
19 MOLLY KRICK
5 MACKENZIE HOOVER

2021-24
2014-17
2021-24
2013-16
2010-13
2021-23
2009-12
2018-21
2022-24
2016-19
1982-85
2017-19
2008-11
2018-21
2022-24
2021, 2023-24
2018-21
2008-11
2001-03
2004-7
2013-16
2006-09
2007-10
2011-14
2003-06
2022-24
2011-14
2013-16
2014-17
2017-19
2022-23
2022-24
2002-05
2006-08
2017-18
2004-7
2012-15
2013, 2015-16
2002-05
2006-09
2007-08
2019-21
2009-11
2006-08
2009-11
2018-21
2022
2022
2024
2023-24
2024



DOUBLES

SEASON

HAILIE EDWARDS
KATIE BEHLER
ALLISON GASSERT
HAILEY STRUNK
HALEY GRAVISH
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
TARA KLEE
LAURA SAMIDE
JENNA SHUMAN
KYLAH READING
SKYLAR SHUMAN

AVRIE SCHIFFERT
HALEY GRAVISH

HALLE GERNER
PAIGE LESHER
REBECCA BLATT
REBECCA BLATT
TARA KLEE
AMELIA GASSERT
HAILEY STRUNK
KATIE BEHLER
KYLAH READING
ANABEL KENNEDY
KATIE BEHLER
HALLE GERNER
HALEY GRAVISH
FELICITY MUNOZ
FELICITY MUNOZ
ERICA LUTZ
HALLE GERNER
REBECCA BLATT
CHYANNE LESHER
ZENA EDWARDS
HAILIE EDWARDS
KYLAH READING
HAILEY STRUNK
KYLAH READING
HALLE GERNER
ALLISON GASSERT
ALEX STRAUSSER
PAIGE LESHER

4 ERICA LUTZ

5 KYLEE SAYER

4 AMELIA GASSERT
4 JENNA SHUMAN
4 AMELIA GASSERT
4 SHAYNA MORALES
4 KYLIE LANDIS

4 BRANDI SEIDEL
PAIGE LESHER
KAYLIE HAFER
DEANNA ATKINSON
ALEX MELL
ALYSSA HIX
KELSEA SCHLEGEL
BRITTNEY MOYER
ALLYSA WENRICH
KELLI JOHNSON
AMY STAFFORD
SHAYNA MORALES
MOLLY KRICK
KARLI BEHLER
AMBER SHUEY
TARA KLEE
KAYLIE HAFER
KAYLIE HAFER
HOPE ADAM
DEANNA ATKINSON
SARA HIX
BROOKE HESS

3 ALLYSA WENRICH
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MORGAN KLECKNER

VERONICA HECKMAN

2023
2022
2021
2022
2019
2016
2014
2013
2005
2024
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2019
2018
2015
2015
2014
2010
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2021
2019
2018
2019
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
1984
2024
2024
2023
2021
2016
2019
2016
2014
2015
2007
2023
2023
2022
2022
2017
2017
2016
2012
2010
2009
2008
2005
2005
2007
2006
2004
2024
2024
2017
2015
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2006



3 LARUA SAMIDE

3 MEGAN HANNAHOE
3 JANELLE KAUFFMAN
3 MEGAN HANNAHOE

2004
2003
2003
2002



DOUBLES

CAREER

26 ERICA LUTZ

24 HALLE GERNER
23 KYLAH READING
22 HAILEY STRUNK
22 REBECCA BLATT
21 KATIE BEHLER

19 HALEY GRAVISH
19 TARA KLEE

17 PAIGE LESHER

16 HAILIE EDWARDS
15 ALISON GASSERT
14 AMELIA GASSERT
14 FELICITY MUNOZ
13 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
12 JENNA SHUMAN
12 KAYLIE HAFER

12 LARUA SAMIDE
12 ZENA EDWARDS

CHYANNE LESHER
DEANNA ATKINSON
ANABEL KENNEDY

ALLYSA WENRICH
SHAYNA MORALES

SKYLAR SHUMAN
ERICA GERNER
AMBER SHUEY

SARA HIX

ALEX MELL
AMY STAFFORD
KARLI BEHLER
MOLLY KRICK
NORA DAVEY
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MORGAN KLECKNER

VERONICA HECKMAN

MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER

MEGAN HANNAHOE

COURTNEY GRAHAM

2014-17
2016-19
2021-24
2021-24
2013-16
2021-23
2018-21
2010-13
2013-16
2021, 2023-24
2018-21
2022-24
2017-19
2018-21
2022-24
2009-12
2002-05
1982-85
2019-21
2013, 2015-16
2007-10
2022-23
2018-19
2013-16
2004-7
2022-24
2001-03
2022
2022-24
2014-17
2011-13
2007-09
2006-09
2003-05
2017-18
2023-24
2024



TRIPLES SEASON 12 HALEY GRAVISH 2021

10 REBECCA BLATT 2016
8 KELLI JOHNSON 2006
6 KYLAH READING 2023
6 KYLAH READING 2021
6 FELICITY MUNOZ 2018
5 KYLAH READING 2024
5 KYLAH READING 2022
5 HAILEY STRUNK 2022
5 KATIE BEHLER 2021
5 HAILEY STRUNK 2021
5 ZENA EDWARDS 1984
5 JUSTINE BAER 1996
5 BECKY HERR 2000
4 HAILEY STRUNK 2023
4 AMELIA GASSERT 2022
4 HALEY GRAVISH 2018
4 HALLE GERNER 2018
4 ERICA LUTZ 2017
4 KAYLIE HAFER 2011
4 JORDAN STRAUSSER 2005
3 AMELIA GASSERT 2024
3 HAILIE EDWARDS 2023
3 KARLI BEHLER 2018
3 ERICA LUTZ 2015
3 ASHTYN EPTING 2012
3 TARA KLEE 2012
3 TARA KLEE 2011
3 DEANNA ATKINSON 2010
3 KAYLIE HAFER 2012
3 SHELBY MILER 2010
3 DANIELLE ADAM 2009
3 DEANNA ATKINSON 2008
3 BROOKE HESS 2007
3 ALLYSA WENRICH 2006
3 KELLY JOHNSON 2005
3 ZENA EDWARDS 1985
3 MEGAN HANNAHOE 2002

3 SHAVONNE HANNAHOE 2001



TRIPLES

CAREER

22 KYLAH READING

18 HALEY GRAVISH

15 HAILEY STRUNK

12 KATIE BEHLER

12 KELLI JOHNSON

11 REBECCA BLATT

11 ZENA EDWARDS

10 HAILIE EDWARDS
AMELIA GASSERT
TARA KLEE

AVRIE SCHIFFERT
FELICITY MUNOZ
HALLE GERNER
KAYLIE HAFER
ERICA LUTZ

7 DEANNA ATKINSON
6 JORDAN STRAUSSER
5 ASHTYN EPTING

5 DANIELLE ADAM

5 BROOKE HESS

5 BECKY HERR

5 JUSTINE BAER

4 KARLIE BEHLER

4 JENNA HORNING

4 ALLYSA WENRICH

4 MEGAN HANNAHOE
3 SHAYNA MORALES
3 ANABEL KENNEDY

3 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
3 SHELBY MILER

3 KELLY JOHNSON

3 SHAVONNE HANNAHOE
2 JENNA SHUMAN

1 NORA DAVEY

N 00 00 00 00 O W

2021-24
2018-21
2021-24
2021-23
2003-06
2013-16
1982-85
2021, 2023-24
2022-24
2010-13
2018-21
2017-19
2016-19
2009-12
2014-17
2007-10
2005-07
2011-14
2009-11
2007-08
2000
1996
2017-18
2006-08
2004-07
2002-03
2022-24
2022-23
2013-16
2010-11
2005-
2000-02
2022-23
2024



HOME RUNS

HOME RUNS

SEASON

CAREER

=
N

KYLAH READING
KYLAH READING
HAILEY STRUNK
KYLAH READING
HAILEY STRUNK
HALEY GRAVISH
REBECCA BLATT
HAILEY STRUNK
ERICA LUTZ

PAIGE LESHER
REBECCA BLATT
AMBER SHUEY
ERICA LUTZ
COURTNEY GRAHAM
TARA KLEE

TARA KLEE

ERICA GERNER
HALEY GRAVISH
KAYLIE HAFER

ZENA EDWARDS
SHAYNA MORALES
MORGAN KLECKNER
AMBER SHUEY
PAIGE LESHER
DEANNA ATKINSON
BROOKE HESS
ROCHELLE RAUENZAHN
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28 KYLAH READING
26 HAILEY STRUNK
13 REBECCA BLATT
11 ERICA LUTZ
10 TARA KLEE

9 HALEY GRAVISH

7 AMBER SHUEY

7 PAIGE LESHER

4 COURTNEY GRAHAM

4 KAYLIE HAFER

4 ZENA EDWARDS

3 ERICA GERNER

3 AMELIA GASSERT

3 SHAYNA MORALES

3 BROOKE HESS

2 JENNA SHUMAN

2 FELICITY MUNOZ
HALLE GERNER
KYLIE LANDIS
DANIELLE ADAM
DEANNA ATKINSON
KELLI JOHNSON
ROCHELLE RAUENZAHN
MORGAN KLECKNER
MOLLY KRICK

F NNNNNNN

2022
2023
2022
2024
2023
2021
2016
2021
2016
2015
2014
2017
2015
2014
2013
2012
2023
2019
2011
1985
2023
2021
2016
2016
2010
2007
2001

2021-24
2021-24
2013-16
2014-17
2010-13
2018-21
2014-17
2013-16
2011-14
2009-11
1982-85
2022-24
2022-24
2022-24
2007-08
2022-24
2017-19
2016-19
2016-17
2009-11
2007-10
2003-06
1999-2001
2021
2024



RUNS BATTED IN (minimum 15)

SEASON

44 HALEY GRAVISH
42 KYLAH READING
40 HAILEY STRUNK
40 REBECCA BLATT
39 ERICA LUTZ

35 KYLAH READING
31 HAILEY STRUNK
31 SKYLAR SHUMAN
30 SHAYNA MORALES
29 KYLAH READING
27 KATIE BEHLER

26 HAILEY STRUNK
26 KYLAH READING
26 HAILEY STRUNK
26 ZENA EDWARDS
25 AMELIA GASSERT
25 KATIE BEHLER

24 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
24 ERICA LUTZ

24 REBECCA BLATT
24 ZENA EDWARDS
23 HALEY GRAVISH
23 ZENA EDWARDS
23 ALISON GASSERT
22 KAYLIE HAFER
21 KATIE BEHLER

21 FELICITY MUNOZ
21 REBECCA BLATT
20 SHAYNA MORALES
20 JENNA SHUMAN
20 PAIGE LESHER

20 ERICA LUTZ

20 COURTNEY GRAHAM
20 BROOKE HESS

19 ERICA GERNER
19 ANABEL KENNEDY
19 HALLE GERNER
19 AMBER SHUEY
19 ALLYSA WENRICH
19 ZENA EDWARDS
18 COURTNEY GRAHAM
17 HAILIE EDWARDS
17 JENNA SHUMAN
17 AMELIA GASSERT
17 TARA KLEE

17 TARA KLEE

17 KAYLIE HAFER

17 DANIELLE ADAM
16 ALISON GASSERT
16 PAIGE LESHER

16 ERICA LUTZ

15 AMEILA GASSERT
15 HAILIE EDWARDS
15 HAILIE EDWARDS
15 HALEY GRAVISH
15 KYLIE LANDIS

15 ALEX STRAUSSER
15 TARA KLEE

15 SHELBY MILLER
15 LAURA SAMIDE
15 MEGAN HANNAHOE
15 KAYLIE HAFER

2021
2022
2024
2016
2016
2024
2023
2022
2024
2023
2021
2022
2021
2021
1984
2023
2022
2021
2017
2014
1985
2018
1982
2021
2011
2023
2018
2015
2022
2022
2015
2015
2014
2007
2023
2022
2018
2015
2006
1983
2013
2024
2024
2024
2012
2011
2009
2009
2019
2016
2014
2022
2023
2021
2019
2017
2016
2010
2010
2005
2002
2010



RUNS BATTED IN (minimum 25) CAREER 132 KYLAH READING 2021-24

123 HAILEY STRUNK 2021-24
99 ERICA LUTZ 2014-17
91 REBECCA BLATT 2013-16
82 HALEY GRAVISH 2018-21
81 ZENA EDWARDS 1982-85
73 KATIE BEHLER 2021-22
67 KAYLIE HAFER 2009-12
63 TARA KLEE 2010-13
57 AMELIA GASSERT 2022-24
55 SHAYNA MORALES 2022-24
54 COURTNEY GRAHAM 2011-14
52 ALISON GASSERT 2018-21
49 AVRIE SCHIFFERT 2018-21
48 PAIGE LESHER 2013-16
47 JENNA SHUMAN 2022-24
47 HAILIE EDWARDS 2021, 2023-24
45 AMBER SHUEY 2014-17
43 HALLE GERNER 2016-19
43 ALLYSA WENRICH 2004-07
37 ERICA GERNER 2022-24
37 FELICITY MUNOZ 2017-19
33 MEGAN HANNAHOE 2001-03
32 DEANNA ATKINSON 2007-10
32 BROOKE HESS 2007-08
32 ALEX MELL 2006-09
31 BLAIR SNYDER 2008-11
31 JORDAN STRAUSSER 2004-07
31 SKYLAR SHUMAN 2022
30 DANIELLE ADAM 2009-11
29 LAURA SAMIDE 2002-05
28 MORGAN KLECKNER 2019-21
28 ASHTYN EPTING 2011-14
27 KAYLA SIMPSON 2008-11
26 JENNA HORNING 2006-08
25 JUSTINE BERGER 2006-08
25 ELIZABETH CLAY 2002-05
23 SARAH KRAMER 2018-21
14 MOLLY KRICK 2023-24
11 NORA DAVEY 2024

6 MACKENZIE HOOVER 2024



WALKS (7 minimum)

SEASON

20 TARA KLEE

18 PAIGE LESHER

18 ZENA EDWARDS

17 ERICA LUTZ

17 ZENA EDWARDS

17 KYLAH READING
14 ERICA GERNER

14 HALEY GRAVISH

14 SAVANNAHA REICHEL
14 TARA KLEE

14 TARA KLEE

14 ASHTYN EPTING

13 JENNA SHUMAN
13 ALISON GASSERT
13 ZENA EDWARDS

12 ANABEL KENNEDY
12 ALISON GASSERT
12 TARA KLEE

12 DANIELLE ADAM
12 ZENA EDWARDS

11 NORA DAVEY

11 HAILEY STRUNK

11 HALEY GRAVISH

11 PAIGE LESHER

11 SARA HIX

10 MOLLY KRICK

10 HAILEY STRUNK

10 HANNAH GRAVISH
10 JENNA SHUMAN
10 HAILEY STRUNK

10 ERICA LUTZ

10 PAIGE LESHER

10 COURTNEY GRAHAM
10 DEANNA ATKINSON
ERICA GERNER
KYLAH READING
ANABEL KENNEDY
KYLAH READING
ALISON GASSERT
MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
ASHTYN EPTING
DEANNA ATKINSON
JUSTINE BERGER
BROOKE HESS
KELSEA SCHLEGEL
KATIE BEHLER
ERICA GERNER
HAILEY STRUNK
VERONICA HECKMAN
HALLE GERNER
KAYLIE HAFER
SARA HIX

JUSTINE BERGER
KELLI JOHNSON
KRISTY REPPERT
HAILIE EDWARDS
KYLAH READING
KATIE BEHLER
HAILIE EDWARDS
KARLI BEHLER
FELICITY MUNOZ
FELICITY MUNOZ
ERICA LUTZ
CRYSTAL REINHART
KAYLIE HAFER
KATIE SPATZ
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2013
2014
1985
2017
1984
2024
2023
2018
2018
2012
2010
2012
2022
2019
1982
2022
2021
2011
2011
1983
2024
2024
2021
2016
2008
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2016
2014
2014
2008
2024
2023
2023
2021
2018
2015
2013
2009
2008
2008
2007
2022
2022
2021
2018
2018
2012
2009
2007
2005
2003
2024
2022
2021
2021
2018
2017
2016
2015
2008
2011
2002



WALKS (14 minimum)

CAREER

60 TARA KLEE

60 ZENA EDWARDS
46 PAIGE LESHER

42 KYLAH READING
39 HAILEY STRUNK
38 ERICA LUTZ

34 ALISON GASSERT
32 ASHTYN EPTING
31 ERICA GERNER

29 HALEY GRAVISH
28 JENNA SHUMAN
26 DEANNA ATKINSON
23 KAYLIE HAFER

23 SARA HIX

21 ANABEL KENNEDY
21 DARLENE RUIZ

20 FELICITY MUNOZ

20 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER

20 BRIANNA RICHARDS
20 JUSTINE BERGER

19 KATIE BEHLER

19 ALEX MELL

17 HALLE GERNER

17 REBECCA BLATT

17 DANIELLE ADAM

17 BLAIR SNYDER

17 JORDAN STRAUSSER
16 ELIZABETH CLAY

15 HAILIE EDWARDS

14 SAVANNAHA REICHEL
14 VERONICA HECKMAN
14 COURTNEY GRAHAM
14 KAYLA SIMPSON

14 ALYSSA WENRICH

13 SHAYNA MORALES
12 AMELIA GASSERT

11 MOLLY KRICK

11 NORA DAVEY

2010-13
1982-85
2013-16
2021-24
2021-24
2014-17
2018-21
2011-14
2022-24
2018-21
2022-24
2007-10
2009-12
2007-09
2022-23
2012-15
2016-19
2013-16
2010-13
2006-08
2021-23
2006-09
2016-19
2013-16
2009-11
2008-11
2004-07
2002-05
2021, 2023-24
2018-19
2017-19
2011-14
2008-11
2004-07
2022-24
2022-24
2023-24
2024



STOLEN BASES (7 minimum)

SEASON

20 KYLAH READING
16 FELICITY MUNOZ
15 FELICITY MUNOZ
14 KYLAH READING

14 KYLAH READING
14 DEANNA ATKINSON
12 KARLI BEHLER
12 REBECCA BLATT
11 HALEY GRAVISH
11 DEANNA ATKINSON
11 SARA HIX
10 AMELIA GASSERT
10 AMELIA GASSERT
10 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
10 ASHTYN EPTING
10 MEGAN HANNAHOE
10 MEGAN HANNAHOE
10 BLAIR SNYDER

9 KELLI JOHNSON
KELLI JOHNSON
NORA DAVEY
ASHTYN EPTING
RACHAEL STAFFORD
KAYLA SIMPSON
BROOKE HESS
BROOKE HESS
CATIE CLINE
MELISSA NERGER
HAILIE EDWARDS
SARAH KRAMER
CHYANNE LESHER
MELANIE EPTING
CHYANNE LESHER
BLAIR SNYDER
KAYLA SIMPSON
ELIZABETH CLAY
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2023
2018
2019
2024
2021
2010
2018
2015
2018
2009
2008
2024
2023
2021
2014
2003
2001
2008
2006
2005
2024
2013
2010
2008
2008
2007
2003
2003
2024
2019
2016
2014
2013
2010
2010
2003



STOLEN BASES (10 minimum)

CAREER

54 KYLAH READING
36 DEANNA ATKINSON
34 FELICTY MUNOZ
28 ASHTYN EPTING
26 REBECCA BLATT
26 KAYLA SIMPSON
26 KELLI JOHNSON
24 AMELIA GASSERT
22 BLAIR SNYDER
22 MEGAN HANNAHOE
19 DARLENE RUIZ
18 HALEY GRAVISH
16 SARA KRAMER
16 CHYANNE LESHER
16 BROOKE HESS
15 KAYLIE HAFER
15 SARA HIX
14 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
14 TARA KLEE
14 RACHAEL STAFFORD
14 MELISSA NERGER
13 KARLI BEHLER
12 RILEY ADAM
12 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
11 KELSEA SCHLEGEL
11 ZENA EDWARDS
10 HAILEY EDWARDS
10 ERICA LUTZ
10 MELANIE EPTING
10 KATIE CLINE

8 NORA DAVEY

5 JENNA SHUMAN

3 SHAYNA MORALES

2021-24
2007-10
2016-19
2011-14
2013-16
2008-11
2003-06
2022-24
2008-11
2001-03
2012-15
2018-21
2018-21
2013, 2015-16
2007-08
2009-12
2007-09
2018-21
2010-13
2010-11
2002-04
2017-18
2018-21
2013-16
2004-07
1982-85
2021, 23-24
2014-17
2014-16
2002-04
2024
2022-24
2022-24



SACRIFICE (minimum 4)

SACRIFICE (minimum 6)

SEASON

CAREER

10 ASHLEY HOFFMAN
7 SHAYNA MORALES
7 BLAIR SNYDER
6 SKLYAR SHUMAN
5 HAILEY STRUNK
5 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
5 JENNA HORNING
5 KRISTY REPPERT
4 SARAH KRAMER
4 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
4 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
4 FELICITY MUNOZ
4 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
4 HANNAH SHIRK
4 BRIANNA BASHORE
4 RACHAEL STAFFORD
4 KAYLIE HAFER
4 ALEX MELL
4 JUSTINE BERGER

15 BLAIR SNYDER

13 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
12 ALEX MELL

10 SHAYNA MORALES
10 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
10 BRIANNA BASHORE
10 ASHLEY HOFFMAN
HALEY STRUNK
KAYLIE HAFER
KAYLA SIMPSON
SKYLAR SHUMAN
SARAH KRAMER
PAIGE LESHER
JENNA HORNING
HAILIE EDWARDS
FELICITY MUNOZ
KELSI BEHLER
BRANDI SEIDEL
RACHAEL STAFFORD
5 AMELIA GASSERT

2 JENNA SHUMAN

1 MOLLY KRICK
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2003
2024
2010
2019
2024
2015
2006
2003
2019
2019
2018
2017-18
2016
2015
2011
2010
2009
2008
2006

2008-11
2013-16
2006-09
2022-24
2018-21
2010-13
2003
2021-24
2009-12
2008-11
2021-22
2018-21
2013-16
2006-08
2021, 2023-24
2017-19
2017-19
2014-16
2010-11
2022-24
2022-24
2023-24



RUNS (minimum 16)

SEASON

45 KYLAH READING
40 KYLAH READING
39 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
36 AMEILA GASSERT
36 HALEY GRAVISH
35 KYLAH READING
35 KYLAH READING
33 REBECCA BLATT
31 AMEILA GASSERT
30 ANABEL KENNEDY
29 KATIE BEHLER

28 JENNA SHUMAN
28 ERICA LUTZ

28 ZENA EDWARDS
27 NORA DAVEY

26 HAILEY STRUNK
25 HAILIE STRUNK
25 FELICITY MUNOZ
24 MORGAN KLECKNER
24 KARLI BEHLER

24 KELLI JOHNSON
23 ERICA LUTZ

23 TARAKLEE

22 HAILEY STRUNK
22 KATIE BEHLER

22 HALEY GRAVISH
22 CHYANNE LESHER
22 ASHTYN EPTING
21 HAILIE EDWARDS
21 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
21 KARLI BEHLER

21 TARAKLEE

20 SARAH KRAMER
19 JENNA SHUMAN
19 JENNA SHUMAN
19 DEANNA ATKINSON
19 ZENA EDWARDS
19 ZENA EDWARDS
18 ANABEL KENNEDY
18 HAILIE EDWARDS
18 FELICITY MUNOZ
18 TARA KLEE

18 SARA HIX

18 ZENA EDWARDS
17 HAILIE EDWARDS
17 SKYLAR SHUMAN
17 ANABEL KENNEDY
17 HALEY GRAVISH
17 ERICA LUTZ

17 KAYLIE HAFER

17 KAYLA SIMPSON
16 SHAYNA MORALES
16 FELICITY MUNOZ
16 KAYLIE HAFER

16 DEANNA ATKINSON
16 ELIZABETH CLAY

2023
2022
2021
2022
2021
2024
2021
2016
2024
2022
2022
2024
2016
1985
2024
2021
2022
2018
2021
2018
2006
2015
2013
2024
2021
2019
2016
2014
2021
2019
2017
2012
2021
2023
2022
2010
1982
1983
2023
2023
2019
2010
2008
1984
2024
2022
2021
2018
2017
2011
2011
2024
2017
2009
2009
2005



RUNS (minimum 30)

CAREER

155 KYLAH READING

98 HAILEY STRUNK

89 AMEILA GASSERT
84 ZENA EDWARDS

79 ERICA LUTZ

78 REBECCA BLATT

75 HALEY GRAVISH

72 FELICITY MUNOZ
71 TARA KLEE

68 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
66 JENNA SHUMAN

65 ANABEL KENNEDY
63 KATIE BEHLER

56 HAILEY EDWARDS
53 ASHTYN EPTING

51 KAYLIE HAFER

49 DEANNA ATKINSON
46 BLAIR SNYDER

45 KARLI BEHLER

45 KAYLA SIMPSON

44 CHYANNE LESHER
43 KELLI JOHNSON

41 SARAH KRAMER

36 AMBER SHUEY

35 SHAYNA MORALES
35 RILEY ADAM

34 SARA HIX

34 ALEX MELL

33 JORDAN STRAUSSER
32 ERICA GERNER

32 KELSI BEHLER

31 MORGAN KLECKNER
30 JENNA HORNING

30 ALYSSA WENRICH
29 VERONICA HECKMAN
29 DARLENE RUIZ

27 LEXI GERNER

27 NORA DAVEY

26 HALLE GERNER

25 MIRANDA SHOLLENBERGER
14 MOLLY KRICK

8 MACKENZIE HOOVER

2021-24
2021-24
2022-24
1982-85
2014-17
2013-16
2018-21
2016-19
2010-13
2018-21
2022-24
2021-23
2021-23
2021, 2023-24
2011-14
2009-12
2007-10
2008-11
2017-18
2008-11
2013, 2015-16
2003-06
2018-21
2014-17
2022-24
2018-21
2007-09
2006-09
2005-07
2022-24
2017-19
2019-21
2006-08
2004-07
2017-19
2012-15
2017-19
2024
2016-19
2013-16
2023-24
2024



PITCHING

PITCHING WINS (15 minimum)

PITCHING WINS

WINNING PCT. (10 games minimum)

WINNING PCT. (19 games minimum)

SEASON

CAREER

SEASON

CAREER

19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
13
11
11
11

68
56
46
37
36
35
35
23
19

0.8824
0.8261
0.8000
0.7920
0.7826
0.7727
0.7727
0.7619
0.7619
0.7500
0.7500
0.7500
0.7500
0.6667
0.6667
0.5909
0.5833
0.5789
0.5789
0.5625
0.5238

0.8140
0.8000
0.7470
0.7000
0.6786
0.6301
0.5902
0.5692
0.5111
1.0000

HAILEY STRUNK
KRISTY HEPNER
HAILEY STRUNK
HALEY GRAVISH
KRISTY HEPNER
HAILEY STRUNK
TARA KLEE
KRISTY HEPNER
KRISTY HEPNER
ALLYSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
PAIGE LESHER
HALLE GERNER
HALLE GERNER
PAIGE LESHER

KRISTY HEPNER
HAILEY STRUNK
TARA KLEE

HALLE GERNER
PAIGE LESHER
ALYSSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
MEGAN HANNAHOE
HALEY GRAVISH
KYLAH READING
MOLLY KRICK

ZENA EDWARDS (15-2)
HAILEY STRUNK (19-4)
TARA KLEE (16-4)
KRISTY HEPNER (19-5)
HAILEY STRUNK (18-5)
HALEY GRAVISH (17-5)
KRISTY HEPNER (17-5)
HAILEY STRUNK (16-5)
KRISTY HEPNER (16-5)
PAIGE LESHER (9-3)
ALLYSA WENRICH (15-5)
ALLYSA WENRICH (12-4)
ZENA EDWARDS (15-5)
TARA KLEE (12-6)
KRISTY HEPNER (16-8)
PAIGE LESHER (13-9)
MEGAN HANNAHOE (7-5)
HALLE GERNER (11-8)
TARA KLEE (11-8)
HALLE GERNER (9-7)
PAIGE LESHER (11-10)

ZENA EDWARDS (35-8)

HAILEY STRUNK (3-0, 18-5, 16-5, 19-4)

KRISTY HEPNER (68-23)
ALYSSA WENRICH (35-15)
HALEY GRAVISH (2-4, 17-5)
TARA KLEE (46-27)

PAIGE LESHER (3-3, 13-9, 11-10, 9-3)
HALLE GERNER (6-3, 11-8, 11-10, 9-7)
MEGAN HANNAHOE (23-22)

KYLAH READING (2-0)

2024
1997
2022
2021
1999
2023
2010
1998
2000
2007
1985
1984
2014
2018
2017
2015

1997-2000
2021-24
2010-13
2016-19
2013-16
2004-07
1982-85
2001-03
2018-21
2022-23
2023-24

1985
2024
2010
1997
2022
2021
1999
2023
1998
2016
2007
2006
1984
2011
2000
2014
2003
2017
2012
2019
2015

1983-85
2021-24
1997-2000
2004-07
2018-21
2010-13
2013-16
2016-19
2001-03
2022



ERA (minmum 50 innings)

ERA (minimum 75 innings)

INNINGS PITCHED

INNINGS PITCHED

SEASON

CAREER

SEASON

CAREER

0.5066
0.7538
0.8426
0.9930
1.0154
1.0244
1.2448
1.2810
1.3533
1.4882
1.5984
1.7500

1.1363
1.1650
1.1667
1.7236
1.8035
1.8037
2.2063
2.5812
2.7317
2.8226
0.0000

153
152
151.67
150
141
137
136
134.33
134
134
130
129.67
129.33
128.67
127
127
127
123
111
108

588.67
499
433.99
398
379.67
349
326
283.33
169
18
12

TARA KLEE

TARA KLEE

ZENA EDWARDS
KRISTY HEPNER
KRISTY HEPNER
TARA KLEE
HAILEY STRUNK
KRISTY HEPNER
KRISTY HEPNER
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH
MEGAN HANNAHOE

TARA KLEE (81 ER - 499 IP)

KRISTY HEPNER

MOLLY KRICK (0-6, 2-6)

HAILEY STRUNK (0-13, 42-128.2, 33-127, 23-129.3)
ZENA EDWARDS

ALYSSA WENRICH

MEGAN HANNAHOE

PAIGE LESHER (140 ER - 378.67 IP)

HALEY GRAVISH (21 er - 34.33 IP, 43 er - 129.67 IP)
HALLE GERNER (37-55.33, 53-134.33, 50-141.0, 35-103.1)
MACKENZIE HOOVER (0-2)

KRISTY HEPNER
TARA KLEE
KRISTY HEPNER
KRISTY HEPNER
HALLE GERNER
PAIGE LESHER
MEGAN HANNAHOE
HALLE GERNER
PAIGE LESHER
KRISTY HEPNER
TARA KLEE
HALEY GRAVISH
HAILEY STRUNK
HAILEY STRUNK
HAILEY STRUNK
ALLYSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
TARA KLEE
ALLYSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS

KRISTY HEPNER
TARA KLEE
HALLE GERNER
HAILEY STRUNK
PAIGE LESHER
MEGAN HANNAHOE
ALYSSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
HALEY GRAVISH
KYLAH READING
MOLLY KRICK

2010
2012
1985
1999
2000
2011
2024
1997
1998
1984
2007
2003

2010-13
1997-2000
2023-24
2021-24
1983-85
2004-07
2001-03
2013-16
2019-21
2016-19
2024

1997
2010
2000
1998
2018
2014
2003
2017
2015
1999
2012
2021
2024
2022
2023
2007
1984
2011
2006
1985

1997-2000
2010-13
2016-19
2021-24
2013-16
2001-03
2004-07
1983-85
2018-21
2022-23
2023-24



STRIKEOUTS

STRIKEOUTS

SHUTOUTS

NO - HITTERS

PERFECT GAMES

SEASON

CAREER

CAREER

CAREER

CAREER

284
244
230
217
187
166
166
157
156
144
130
127
122
113
109
103
102
101
98

94

91

86

854
543
394
387
376
310
280
277
248
23
13

11
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TARA KLEE

TARA KLEE
HALEY GRAVISH
TARA KLEE
HALLE GERNER
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
HALLE GERNER
HALLE GERNER
HAILEY STRUNK
MEGAN HANNAHOE
ALYSSA WENRICH
HAILEY STRUNK
KRISTY HEPNER
TARA KLEE
ALLYSA WENRICH
HAILEY STRUNK
KRISTY HEPNER
MEGAN HANNAHOE
KRISTY HEPNER
PAIGE LESHER
KRISTY HEPNER

TARA KLEE
HALLE GERNER
KRISTY HEPNER
HAILEY STRUNK
ZENA EDWARDS
MEGAN HANNAHOE
ALYSSA WENRICH
HALEY GRAVISH
PAIGE LESHER
KYLAH READING
MOLLIE KRICK

TARA KLEE
KRISTY HEPNER
HAILEYSTRUNK
PAIGE LESHER
ZENA EDWARDS
HALEY GRAVISH
HALLE GERNER
MOLLIE KRICK

ZENA EDWARDS
TARA KLEE

KRISTY HEPNER
HALEY GRAVISH
HAILY STRUNK
MEGAN HANNAHOE
ALYSSA WENRICH

HALEY GRAVISH
MOLLIE KRICK
HAILEY STRUNK
PAIGE LESHER
TARA KLEE
ZENA EDWARDS

2010
2011
2021
2012
2018
1985
1984
2017
2019
2023
2002
2007
2024
1998
2013
2006
2022
1999
2003
1997
2015
2000

2010-13
2016-19
1997-2000
2021-24
1982-85
2001-03
2004-07
2018-21
2013-16
2022-23
2023

2010-13
1997-2000
2021-24
2013-15
1985
2021
2016-19
2023

1982-85
2010-13
1997-2000
2019
2021
2001-03
2004-07

2019
2023
2021
2013-16
2010-13
1985



